金 MIL Tantalum Hybrid Capacitor
Shanghai Green Tech Co.,Ltd.
THC6S series
THC6S High Energy Tantalum Hybrid Capacitor
(Hermetic sealed & Military standard)
❖ Characteristics and Application
• All tantalum case, hermetic sealed, square, small size, radial leads, Polarized
• This product is made up of tantalum capacitor and electrochemical capacitor
• Stable electric performance, high reliab山ty, long life, large energy density per unit volume,
store much energy.
• Used as battery in Energy conversion circuit and power pulse ci「cuit, Perform Energy storage,filter, power-off delay
in circuit.
• Standard: GJB733A-96,QJ/PWV500-2013,QJ/PWV519-2013,QJ/PWV518-2013
❖ How to order: THC6S-10V220000µF-M 100PCS
THC6SW-B-125V2800µF-M 1 OOPCS
GT P/N definition:
THC6S: Square type without mount bolts tantalum hybrid tantalum capacitor
THC6SW-A: Square type with type A mount bolts tantalum hybrid tantalum capacitor
THC6SW七：Square type with type B mount bolts tantalum hybrid tantalum capacitor
THC6SW七：Square type with type C mount bolts tantalum hybrid tantalum capacitor
❖ Technical Performance
Temperature range: -55'C-+125•c C >85"C use derated voltage)
Store environment temperature: -62'C-+130'C
Capacitance tolerance: K＝士10%; M＝士20%: Q=-10%-+30%
❖ Mechanical Performance Characteristics
Mechanical Performance Characteristics
Item Test and Condition
Thermal shock
GJB360B-2009, method 107,
test condition A
(Pules) Shock
GJB360B-2009, method 213,
test condition G
Vibration - high frequency
GJB360B-2009, method 204,
test condition D
Vibration - random
GJB360A-96, method 214, test
condition I -D
Resistance to solder heat
GJB360B-2009, method 210,
test condition B
Solderability GJB360B-2009, method 208
GJB360B-2009, method 208,
Terminal strength test condition A
Part markings
Please read the important notes and cautions at the end of this document.
NO. H170228 E-mail:sales@greentechee.com �reEintech ee.cmn
Method and Requirement
-55°C~125°C
Final peak saw-tooth shock, last 11ms, peak 50g
Accelerated speed 20g, frequency range, 10-2000Hz
The acceleration root mean square value as 12g, 1.5h
The capacitor must withstand solder dipping of the
terminals at 260 °C for 1 Os. The capacitor must not be
visibly damaged and the electrical characteristics must
not be affected.
The capacitor terminals must withstand a 14N pull for
30s. The capacitor must not be visibly damaged and
the electrical characteristics must not be affected.
Marks should be clearly marked on the circumference
of the case of capacitor.
page 1 GTCA?
®
金 MIL Tantalum Hybrid Capacitor
Shanghai Green Tech Co.,Ltd.
THC6S series
Table 2 THC6S High Energy Tantalum Hybrid Capacitor characteristics and size: 35.5x35.5x12mm
Max DCL. IMP. Cap.change Max.
Rated Derated Surge ESR
Cap. tgo(%) (µA) (0) （％） Weight
Voltage Voltage Voltage (0)
(µF) 100Hz 85"C 100Hz
(V) (V) (V) 1KHz 25'C -55“C +85'C (g)
1 25°C -55飞
10 6 11 120000 180 0.04 400 2400 -80 160 90
16 9.5 17.6 86000 165 0.04 400 2400 -80 160 90
25 15 27.5 50000 130 0.045 400 2400 -75 160 90
35 20 38.5 33000 95 0.05 400 2400 -70 160 90
50 30 55 20000 70 0.05 500 3000 1.2 -55 135 90
63 38 70 10000 50 0.05 500 3000 1.4 -45 90 95
80 48 88 6800 40 0.06 600 3600 1.6 -40 90 95
85 51 93.5 6000 40 0.07 600 3600 1.6 -40 90 95
100 60 110 4500 35 0.08 600 3600 1.8 -30 80 100
110 66 121 4000 35 0.08 600 3600 2.0 -25 60 100
125 75 138 2800 30 0.08 600 3600 2.4 -25 50 110
35.5士0.5
01.6士0.1
01士0.1
厂
。
, I L门 II ,
�.................. ;.... :......... u....... �
g
L
s .
0
廿
9.
g
C
g·
o
+
c
�
三
+
©
Dimensions: 35.5x35.5x12mm
Please read the important notes and cautions at the end of this document.
NO. H170228 E-mail:sales@greentechee.com �reEintech ee.cmn page 3 GTCA?
®
金 MIL Tantalum Hybrid Capacitor
Shanghai Green Tech Co.,Ltd.
THC6S series
i.... ' ' , ．． ， ｀ ＇  -i.._..I-－－－...＿.ii.._...＿＿＿＿L-...1＿＿i
(/)0.040士0.003
Negative Tei、lllina1
�0.064士0.003
Positive Tei、lllinal
0.400土0.015
v
0,800土0,010
！
2-M0.100
STUD
�
0
0'
0
+
0
0
寸
4-R0.250
1.400土0.005
Type C (customized dimensions in inch)
Notes:
• Tantalum capacitors can't been measured by multimeter.(Easily cause iirreversible damage and lead to reject when
reversed polarity)
• Capacitance, OF measure frequency: 100Hz,DC offset voltage U-=2.2%。V,Exchange offset voltage
U-= 1.0°-o.sV(effective value), measure method is by series equivalent circuit
• Measure the leakage cur「ent at 125它 ，please use derated voltage. DCL read at 5 minute
• Special size and big capacitance products, please negotiate with us
Please read the important notes and cautions at the end of this document.
NO. H170228 E-mail:sales@greentechee.com �reEintech ee.cmn page 7 GTCA?
®
0
.2
7±
0.
02
0
0.787/0.630/0.450±0.020